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Friday, 17th May, 1957

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock

{Mgr. SPEAKER in the Chair]

MEMBER SWORN

Shri Bhadauria (Etawah)
.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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Some Hon., Members: In also please.

English

Mr. Speaker: Yes.

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: (a) Tne pace of disposal of applicatiors for Ceylon citizenship has considerably increased since the later part of 1956 and il is expected that the work will be completed by the Ceylon Government by August this year.

(b) According to the latest figures available 17,852 applications covering 65,482 persons have been accepted and 1,69,984 applications covering 5,560,495 persons have been rejected, so far.

Shri Shree Narayan Das: May 1 know whether the Prime Minister of Ceylon while inviting our Prime Minister gave any indication that the question of Stateless persons of Indian origin would be discussed ‘during his visit?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: The purpose of the visit is well known. It is to open a township in Anuradhapura and to participate in the Buddha Jayanti celebrations and not to discuss the question of citizenship.
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Shri Shree Narayan Das: May I know how many persons of Indian origin who have~been declared Stateless there have been forced to leave Ceylon and come to India and how many have been allowed by the Government of India to come?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: That does not arise from this question. I want notice.
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Shrimati Lakshmi Menen: If they return to India, naturally they will be absorbed in the country, because their status is not that otf displaced persons as in the case of displaced persons from Pakistan.

Pandit D. N. Tiwari: May I know how many famihes have been repatriated to India and where they have been settled?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: I want notice for that. .

Shri D. C. Sharma: Is it a fact that the Ceylon Government has evolved a scheme by means of which it will allow persons of Indian origin to continue to remain in Ceylon without acquiring citizenship rights; and has the scheme been accepted by the Indians in Ceylon or not?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: I want notice for that also.

Shri Pattabhi Raman: May I know the reason for the time-lag in the disposal of the applications by the Cevion Government?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: By the agreement of 1954 ail ithe applications should have been disposed of by 1956, that is, within two yecars. But there have been some difficulties. And it is now expected, as I stated ™ in the answer, that the applications will be disposed of by August.
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Shri Pattabhi Raman: Has Government ensured that these applications are dealt with in a judicial manner?

Shrimatl Lakshmi Menon: They are dealt with in a departmental munner.

Mr. Speaker: Next question.

Shri Punnoose: May I say, Sir, that we find it difficult even to reach your ear, if not to catch your eye? This Ceylon problem affects certain particular areas in the South, and some of us wish to put questions.

Mr. Speaker: If he is not able to catch my eye, he may say “Sir”.

Shri Punnoose: I said “Sir”.

Mr. Speaker: Very well. Next question.

Shri Tangamani: 1 submit that members from Madras should have a chance tc put supplementaries on this question because most of the citizens in Ceylon are from Madras State, namely Tamilians.

Mr. Speaker: Then why did not the Madras gentleman put the question first? Why did he wait for the U.P. gentleman to take il up first?

Shri Tangamani: I have been trying to catch your eye.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Members cannot insist on chances to ask supplementaries on a question asked by somebody else. Next question.

Unemployment

*110. Shri L. N. Mishra: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assessment has been made of the progress achieved in solving the probl-m of unemployment in the country in pursuance of the recommendation made in the Second Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so the finding théreof?

